

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7084-7086/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009 in SAW No.2030/2008,CMWP
No.6496/2008 dated 21/04/2011 in SAW No.2030/2008,CMWP No.6496/2008,CRP
No.157/2009 dated 15/09/2011 in SAW No.2030/2008,CMWP No.6496/2008,CRP
No.157/2009,CMA No.173/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PANNA LAL(D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKMANI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Vijay,Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

There is delay of 859 days in filing the present special leave
petitions. We do not see any reason to condone the same. The Special
Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed on the ground of delay.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|